Details as required for points (i), (ii) and (iii) under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure A. 

iv) issuance of 30,10,398 (Thirty Lakhs Ten Thousand Three Hundred and Ninety-Eight) equity 

shares of the Company having a face value of ₹2/- each, at an issue price of ₹182.70 per 

equity share (including premium), by way of preferential issue to non-promoters, subject to 

receipt of necessary regulatory and statutory approvals, as may be required.